- _': page(s) 35974, of thﬁ Dfficia

Norwest Loan#  5-4198727 B3 1904 -

Tnvestor Loan#: 0004198727

Stacy Eckenrode

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

7495 New Horizon MS 123955

Eo

- _Frederick, MD 21703

PROBATE

' FIXED RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Inst % leB—BD!PiE

.- " THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
. ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
- ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
“. ... THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

L This LoanModlﬂcauﬁn Agreement (“Modification”), effective February 1, 1999, between Richard A
_ Lalley as Husband and Debra A Lalley as Wife(“Borrower™) and Norwest Mortgage, Inc. (“Lender”),

g7/24/1999-

3051
TIFI

41 aM CER
£ OF

GHELBY COUNTY JURG

ii=

" amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated October 27, 1995, in the

mgmal principal sum of U.S. $79,427.00, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt

R (the “Security Instrument”), recorded on December 15, 1995 as Document No. in Book or Liber 1995, at

| Official Records of Shelby County, AL. The Security Instrument, which was
- entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and personal property

" described in-the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”™), located at

. AL 35114, the real property being described as follows:

Thc-_BQﬁﬁwer hasre@msted that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, and
. the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideration of the agreement
: herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby agrec to medify the

- terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained
in the Note or Security Instrument). | |

1. The Borrower represents thazt the Borrower(s) Is the occupant of the Property and are one and the
~ same individuals(s) who executed the original instruments.

MFXRT.DOT . Page 1 of 3

Form Revised May 20 1998

s o ST AT T, 3t

Ly Ty el TR A b,

e M P AR R WAL F. ol ol

e A bl A g

T R I TR T A e
a S L [ . . Lh T WA TN PR BT T gL I Thc At ron ';-‘l';-\.l-l l".\‘w:".r e P
. - LA I e PR TN o bt oL e~ - e



»

Fixed Rate Loan Medification Agreement |
| (Continued) *

.- The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
- Principal Balance”) is U'S. $80,

. The Borrower promises to) _
_Iaterest- will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 7.000%, beginning

' _—

- ingurance premiums and other expenses necessary to profect or enforce its interest in the Note and the

-

s Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpaid accrued interest, in the
amount of $3.243.18 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Mo nstroment M as of February 1, 1999, the amount, including the amounts which have

. PR . -

he inde btedn 58, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid

= n

e:r - '._ i mmyﬂw[}npmd Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.

uary 1, 1999. The Borrc '_ér promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
S $538.35 (not including escrow deposit), beginning on March 1, 1999 and continuing thereafter

e, =
[ ]

o onﬂlesame me day of each succceding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on
a aﬁdthesecunty Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts
-~ in full on the Modified Matunty Date. The Borrower will make such payments at Norwest Mortgage,
~ Inc. or at such other place as the Lender may reguire.

. 1f the Borrower is in default, the Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify

_ the Borrower that the Borrower is in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the

.. ... Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly ratc of 8.500% % beginning on an effective

. 7. date stated in the notice which is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or

" mailed to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebtedness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the
Borrower shall pay such increased monthly payments of principal and interest, as adjusted for the

' increased rate of interest, as specified by the Lender. The Borrower acknowledges that this would

2029 (the “Modified Maturity Datc”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note |

-

- Qnstltmg an increase in the rate of interest, compared to the rate of interest which would othelwisel ]

apply if the Borrower had not defaulted on this Modification.

. Except as mhermse modified herein, the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements,
- and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the
" Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,

 assessmients, éscrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make

under the Security Instrument.

Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as

~ amended by this Modification.

MFXRTDOT Page 2 of 3

If one or more riders are executed by the Borrewer and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenanits and agreements of each such rider shail be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this

 Modification. - [Check box if applicable.]

- D 1-4'F'aii1ily Rider - Assignment of Rents

Form Revised May 20 1998

ST

L
| "L L o

WS By LMy A Hd LD
R

R R e .. B
b ] h"ﬁﬁm%}#?i:!lh'uﬂl.h_ . R R ."':I-;I:

A S



4 %'

Fixed Rate Loan Medlﬁeatlon Agreement ;‘
(Continued)

- - Tl -

| p———— . -

L

8 Nﬂtwnhstandmg any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Secunty Instrament, as
T deﬁned in the Loan Me&ﬁeatmn Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

B  Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. Ifall or any part of the property or any

herred (er if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is

‘Lénder’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
is secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by
ibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

M Lender exercises ﬂﬁgm Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
L o period @Bﬂt less thgn 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay

o aﬂ smns securedby the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
ST penod, Lender may mvm any remediss permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demmd
| Bormwer

o [Tﬂ be mgned by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and uther parties signing the Note or
o .Secunty Instrument] |

Borrower

: -;;/*-251-% -

Borrower

§ Da/t:jﬁﬁ" o i‘

D'ate-' _ .. —

Date " NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC.
| Azet o 3
By. _Ben-Davis, Vice President ﬂ{}b ) 6+QKW

MFXRT.DOT | Page 3 of 3

Form Revised May 20 1998

Gt S AT i T

[N Rl Tk, i

A AR

. LI I H b
e SRR

Ty g Tt T RL e :'l"':':".dﬂ . ER L 1 i) ..-l_' [ e T P R L P P vloay L N e
r = ekl e 1 ' H T n'-""l S e, " bk . oo H
B ‘r’"ﬁﬁsjﬂ ;ﬁ%#’wﬂn‘- s'.::-,q-'-:‘.’?:‘j..«#u:.:'&.-.g.::r'ii T T T A R Rt A R T

.lf;::-'ﬂ.




L Rwae A -ﬁ«af .-'
k;m)wn te M p&r : n aﬂy to be ﬂw pm—sﬂn(s) described in and who executed the same before me as their

mum SSION EXPIRES: Y - )/)/U—ﬁg‘“‘&c

' NOTARY PUSLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE. Y PUBLIC, STATE OF
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 18, 2001,

T

S  [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction] _‘_j_

STATE OF 4@( ARaA ) -7

)

mm*mmumnt MUSLIC UNDERWRITERS, ""‘j'_'& N\. W1 &4 Do UJB
o PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

STATE. OF f—}L ARoan )
- COUNTYOF S\n Q}J\I

B On thls the 25*“ day of —S/“”mj » 1999 before me personally appeared

)

M il

A Lﬁ

F\l@ gy

a 'known to me personally to be the person(s) described in and who executed the same before me as their
- free act and deed. |

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

: LYC STATE OF ALABAMA AT LARGE. - - :
._ ;u;ggﬁlsglo; ZXPIRES: Feb. 28, 2001 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF

- fIIﬁHIED THRU Hm'uf PUSLKC uﬁunﬂmns. .j ﬁ }()/) ] g 1 "

e | o PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

'
-
Y
i
-.'.-_"
o
RTE
-
-
"
ot
-
bt
.
e
s
sIN
e
S
Hal
i
A
e
==



gl
+ - TR

Lot 5, in Block I, acce
... as cecordegd Ln Mao nCoX

£ 004

—
e Mo <t e -

k4

-3

[t]
-
[’

N - - ST . _ _— T - e o sy = n n TR 1 iR r
a1l tne following described real estate ailuate dn Shelly
. Caunty, Alabama tO-Wit:

tc the Survey ¢f T.H. Brantley
age 125, in the Fropate CLIIicC

—

- fermarent Parcel Humberf .
ficnard A. Lalley and wife, Debra A. Lallay

'i'{First american Ozdexr No:

23-4-17-0-0053-004%

0 Lake =ne AL 35114
180 Brantley Lake Road, Maylene AL 14 i
1,0an kefersnce Number _-4198727/87555-Mr%
'3 1331482




L ]
N
! LT e T - o

. (LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

- Sty T e e L T

T A T TR T e

STATEOF  Maryland -
COUNTY OF - Frederick

- ORE ME on thls day personally appeared Robert Starliper  of __Norwest Mortgage, Inc.
S ; ’res ; nt _known to me to be an officer of said corporation, being duly
o ta mmmlt thls transacttun, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, the Q}tday of _Eﬁﬂ_‘-{_, , T
- 'thatthe fafegomg mstrunwnt was exccuted for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

  Rﬁ1KmﬂmE$ﬂNEXHmE5 - ﬁggnizg Lﬂ%bm¢%x¥?3

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Maryland

PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

o7/21/71999-3051F ;
1i:41 AM CERTIFIED %
curt BY COUNTY JUDGE OF PRUBATE !



